
    IWU will accept the transfer of your ENTIRE Associate Degree

       (not pre-college, remedial, developmental, credits

 Your Bachelor Degree is Within Reach!

English Composition 

or Communication
English Composition or Communication 3

Mathematics

Total Credits

MATH 115 or higher 4

Computer 

Technology
Computer Technology 

Natural Sciences

Electives

Natural Sciences

Turn Over

WR-131

English Composition 

Social Sciences

Humanities

Electives

3

3

Natural Sciences Natural Sciences 3

Social Sciences Social Sciences 3

English Composition

Humanities

Electives (IWU recommends an Oral Communications Course)

Western Religions: Judaism, Christianity, and Islam

Eastern Religions

WR-237 or WR-238

WR-234, WR-235, or 

WR-241
Judaism, Christianity - The First 1000 Years, or Islam

WR-130 Introduction to the Academic Study of Religion 3

WR-232

WR-233

Religious Traditions in the World 3

3

3

3

3

60

3

ENG-245, WR-240, 

or WR-242

The Bible as Literature, Myths and Symbols: Deciphering the Messages of Sacred Traditions, or Native 

American Religious Traditions
3

5

✓     Credits are from a regionally accredited institution

 Henry Ford Community College Indiana Wesleyan University (IWU)

To
A.A. - Religious Studies B.S., Biblical Studies (BSB)

Course # CreditsCourse Title

✓     A grade of “C” or higher was earned

✓     The courses were 100-level or higher 

        through testing or assessed learning)

  Associate Degree Plan of Study:

A.A. - Religious Studies

5

Buddhism or Hinduism 3

4

Social Sciences

    and ALL prior credits provided they meet the following criteria: 



Credits

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

51

    These may be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution.

Credits 

Satisfied

3

3

3

3

4

4

3

 3

3

29

60

51

3

6

To Speak with a Program Representative Contact: Toll Free 866-498-4968

Gen. Ed. Credits Remaining

iwuenroll@indwes.edu

www.indwes.edu/bachelorcompletion

BIL 408

BIL 450

BIL 410

BIL 402

REL 424

*Transfer guides are produced as a service to associate degree students.  Every effort is made to maintain up-to-date and accurate information; however, this information is 

subject to change.  Such changes take precedence over the information on this guide.  Students should work with their current advisor and an IWU advisor.  Responsibility for 

complying with all applicable requirements ultimately rests with the student.

IWU Catalog: 2020-21

 Met with English Composition or Communication

 Met with IWU's Suggestion of Oral Communications Elective

 Met with Mathematics

 Met with Natural Sciences

 Met with Social Sciences I

 Met with Social Sciences II

 Met with Humanities

 3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science

 3 credits in Arts and Humanities

 3 credits in English Written Communication

 3 credits in Philosophy, Biblical Studies, or Religion

  IWU General Education Requirements:

IWU Gen. Ed. Requirements

BIL 203

BIL 310

Tools for Biblical Studies

Genesis

Wisdom Literature

Major Prophets

Revelation and Apocalyptic

Biblical Theology

BIL 290

Mark

Course Title

Advanced Inductive Bible Study

BIL 420

BIL 304

MIN 405

BIL 302

Creative Bible Preaching & Teaching

Historical Books

Christian Theology II

The Writings of John

 3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science

 3 credits in Biblical Studies

 3 credits in English Written Communication

 3 credits in English Oral Communication

 3 credits in Mathematics

 3 credits in Natural Science

Total Core Credits

 Met with English Composition

 Any Biblical Studies Course 

 Met with WR-234, WR-235, or WR-241

0

Equivalent Courses

  IWU Bachelor Completion Plan of Study:

IWU - BSB

Course #

May Be Satisfied By: 

Credits Satisfied          

in Associate Degree

REL 483

Philosophy and Christian Thought

Acts of the Apostles

Romans & Galatians

Global Perspective on Biblical Interpretation

Biblical Studies Colloquium

These may be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution.

Total Required: 30 

B.S. Core Credits Remaining:

Additional Credits Needed to Reach 120: 

Associate Degree Credits:

Your Pathway to an IWU Bachelor Degree

IWU Bachelor Degrees require 120 credit hours

PHL 283

BIL 404

BIL 412

BIL 440

mailto:iwuenroll@indwes.edu
mailto:iwuenroll@indwes.edu
http://www.indwes.edu/bachelorcompletion
http://www.indwes.edu/bachelorcompletion
http://www.indwes.edu/bachelorcompletion
mailto:iwuenroll@indwes.edu
http://www.indwes.edu/bachelorcompletion



	Guide

