

### **Henry Ford Community College**

A.A. - Religious Studies

To

Indiana Wesleyan University (IWU)

**B.S.**, Biblical Studies (BSB)

# Your Bachelor Degree is Within Reach!

IWU will accept the transfer of your **ENTIRE** Associate Degree and ALL prior credits provided they meet the following criteria:

- ✓ Credits are from a regionally accredited institution
- ✓ A grade of "C" or higher was earned
- ✓ The courses were 100-level or higher (not pre-college, remedial, developmental, credits through testing or assessed learning)



### **Associate Degree Plan of Study:**

	A.A Religious Studies	
Course #	Course Title	Credits
WR-130	Introduction to the Academic Study of Religion	3
WR-131	Religious Traditions in the World	3
<b>English Composition</b>	English Composition	3
Social Sciences	Social Sciences	3
Humanities	Humanities	3
English Composition or Communication	English Composition or Communication	3
Mathematics	MATH 115 or higher	4
Computer Technology	Computer Technology	3
Electives	Electives (IWU recommends an Oral Communications Course)	5
WR-232	Western Religions: Judaism, Christianity, and Islam	3
WR-233	Eastern Religions	3
Natural Sciences	Natural Sciences	3
Social Sciences	Social Sciences	3
WR-234, WR-235, or WR-241	Judaism, Christianity - The First 1000 Years, or Islam	3
ENG-245, WR-240, or WR-242	The Bible as Literature, Myths and Symbols: Deciphering the Messages of Sacred Traditions, or Native American Religious Traditions	3
WR-237 or WR-238	Buddhism or Hinduism	3
<b>Natural Sciences</b>	Natural Sciences	4
Electives		5
	Total Credits	60

Turn Over

### **IWU Bachelor Completion Plan of Study:**

	IWU - BSB				
Course #	Course Title	Credits	<b>Equivalent Courses</b>	Credits Satisfied in Associate Degree	
BIL 203	Advanced Inductive Bible Study	3			
BIL 290	Tools for Biblical Studies	3			
BIL 310	Genesis	3			
BIL 420	Mark	3			
MIN 405	Creative Bible Preaching & Teaching	3			
BIL 302	Historical Books	3			
REL 424	Christian Theology II	3			
BIL 304	The Writings of John	3			
BIL 410	Wisdom Literature	3			
PHL 283	Philosophy and Christian Thought	3			
BIL 404	Acts of the Apostles	3			
BIL 412	Romans & Galatians	3			
BIL 440	Global Perspective on Biblical Interpretation	3			
BIL 402	Major Prophets	3			
BIL 408	Revelation and Apocalyptic	3			
BIL 450	Biblical Theology	3			
REL 483	Biblical Studies Colloquium	3			
	Total Core Credits	51		O	

#### **IWU General Education Requirements:**

These may be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution.

IWU Gen. Ed. Requirements	May Be Satisfied By:	Credits Satisfied
3 credits in Biblical Studies	Any Biblical Studies Course	
3 credits in Philosophy, Biblical Studies, or Religion	Met with WR-234, WR-235, or WR-241	3
3 credits in English Written Communication	Met with English Composition	3
3 credits in English Written Communication	Met with English Composition or Communication	3
3 credits in English Oral Communication	Met with IWU's Suggestion of Oral Communications Elective	3
3 credits in Mathematics	Met with Mathematics	4
3 credits in Natural Science	Met with Natural Sciences	4
3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science	Met with Social Sciences I	3
3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science	Met with Social Sciences II	3
3 credits in Arts and Humanities	Met with Humanities	3
Total Required: 30		29

## Your Pathway to an IWU Bachelor Degree

#### IWU Bachelor Degrees require 120 credit hours

Associate Degree Credits:	60	
<b>B.S. Core Credits Remaining:</b>	51	
Gen. Ed. Credits Remaining	3	
Additional Credits Needed to Reach 120:	6	The

These may be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution.

<sup>\*</sup>Transfer guides are produced as a service to associate degree students. Every effort is made to maintain up-to-date and accurate information; however, this information is subject to change. Such changes take precedence over the information on this guide. Students should work with their current advisor and an IWU advisor. Responsibility for complying with all applicable requirements ultimately rests with the student.